110 4

1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE—FHA—N—-OVvIZDY

MO-2504N-opb4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

) EEEZESA—N—DOvHZIY

MO-2514N-sp4

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

ERERSMS Y
MO-2516N-op4

PARTS LIST

No.0515-03

19588300
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL




MO ININ I tntinttnittntintintinttaitinitmiiasatiatinttnttiattattattmttadtnstat mt st mitnttnttn st ttnttnttnitnttn it me tattn e tnttn sttt tnttn dtn ttn s tn dtn dtn o tn ¢ |

HOMmo motnttntdtne mtintintindind i aittatinttndinmttn ittt ttnttn st nttnttnd ndtant m e tnt e m ittt tnttn it tn ttnd tm t tn ttn e tn d b s tn 0n 0 4n 0 b 00n 0 1 0 T 0 S 4n S tm S Sy G &m &

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YJXPDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FAiTantBR0SEIR. EACs+5ATUSN(RIN)EMET IS F 2208 2T, 20RKErbLNET

2. Explanation of codes
| A= 278 1]

1) Codes on the ‘‘Note’’ column
“ER MoK

@ P TIT T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BN =Y NAPCHLTIARBIA-AKLE%RL T
@ #01....... refer to the "‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~A=2TFTo "zl ORPLBPBELTTFTa O

2) Codes on the “E.C. {(Engineering change)’’ column

‘EEER MokLs

(D A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & N:BM & nt:

(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 & n Hlkg & nt:

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

Amt,
Req.
5§ |

-

HGLOBMMENLr L CEBTORS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBSEABEO) AN RBTLI EXNTE&I T, TBFALLLIN, “ThrORMSLHRLTZ 2XTa v
Example ({51)
nz" Note Part No. Description E.C.
AR & 0% ZLEFA & B
1 # B1401-100000  Needle bar ‘D10/83) ~uk-
14 « 81401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83! /1y k-
_.{2 o 81105-200000  Frame cover {D.10/83] { B1105-300-000
b T
< 81106-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83! T L —4LAHNn—
In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other
BROBNMEHIHHIBESNEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

o3, BRGONXSGBMIFNCHOIFLVLBIF»XRALTHNETOT, HLVSBWTI EXT IV

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover c.10/83, BIIDE660TO0
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVRE U3 SUFCE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCAFETI EXTaw

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column.
1983108 L N H{BMHITBEIz -1, ZOBSHEMCGHLOHNB»RRLTIHNET

3} Codes on the ‘‘Amt. Req.” column

HWET MokS
()1 P— Indicates amount required is 2.
i, 2EEROLET,
@20 ;ismmeson Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
B3, 2A-bAtBOLET, (MERRA—PALTT)
®@- ..o Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SDR=V YR HHIEINRBRTT.
@ [§ 1 I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column

MBS EMAL TV »FBHLRHLET, MEBKGHKEMIZEIT “asm” .iDIT JIERTFLTIBNET,

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDORD ZER

¢ T, X, RN OBRO—MHAEB L 2PJEVHNETOTITART A,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

ZOR=Y YRAMIEBIATU AR LY EXNBE, BEOFE (A (E., B1109-012-A00) TEX T & L,
BbtT, THO A=Y )R POKERES (BIKRET. HIA(L. No0010-01) X (3, MEMES 4+ - ERATLIIENT

L e N Y X R L Y Y




CONTENTS

3 &

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(]) esseescssvos et es s s es PN ResRRsRRIEOREORORERRCROOROROEOBRBROOS 1
7V—-LB&K (1)

2. FRAME COMPUNENTS(Z) ........... seeseecsevescesnsecssssensee esesvoces 3
7V LBR&k (2)

3. CRANKS”AFT COMPONENTS ............................ escesscesccsesse 5
3k h BA £

4. NEEDLE DR]V[NG SHAFT COMPUNBNTS ........ eseseesvecsnscsosssse esaces 7
§ 5% mh #h BY 4%

5_ FEED MECHAN[SM CDMPUNENTS(I) ........... eeesecccsse seececescecncsone g
X0B&k (1)

6. FEED MEC”AN[SM COMPUNENTS(Z) esseesceccssvsscancsscse eecsecascse cecoea 11
XOBEFK (2)

7. UPPER & LUWER LOOPBR CDMPUNENTS ................. ecevssessssse eecee 13
E—=2_ TN —3B&F

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2516N) ececccccces seccsscessacccnss 1§
—_HEHRBRNL— B R (MO 2516NA)

9. PRBSSER FOOT COMPONBNTS(l) ee0esecccacsenssscse e0esccscsescsescesccccss 16
MmABEEKE (1)

10_ PRESSER FUOT CUMPUNENTS(Z) ............. ssececncs eseeecesssccsessoe 17
mABk (2)

11. THRBAD TENS[UN CUMPONENTS scesecsessens evsseccssacsoe sssecsscesensecss 19
R TR

12. LOWER KN]FE CUMPUNBNTS ........ ecsesceceoe eseccesee seecsvcssve TR 21
T 4 % Bi &

13_ UPPBR KN]FE CUMPUNENTS ........................................... 23
L+ A 2B

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ecece- seccccee sesecsscans sevecs 24
& ¥ £D % B B %

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ccecccccocccccans teescscone esceccs 25
A % 8 B &

16. SEMI SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ecccccccccce secscsracce seccceces 27
HEXF—7NVBE&K

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eccccecccccens secsccccccee secsee 78
20X F -7 NVEE

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2504N, MO-2514N)eccee- seccccane seese 79
Sk 3 % & BY R (MO 2504N, MO 2514NH)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2516N) ecccccccccee secsscccnce seces 3]
I ERFR MO 2516N)

20. SPEC[AL ORDER PARTS CUMPUNENTS ssecssscece eevessscsse sescssse esessvssnse 33
5 B0 TE B 5L BY &
NUMER]CAL INDEX UF pARTS sesscvcsscncsnes eescescssscssssncscssesesss 35
# 5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)
7V—LBKR (1)

-1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 119-48759 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 27874 (93) 1
2 #05 119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2474 (93) 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH PLATE COVER R)RTARNT - 1
4 #05 119-48104 CLOTH PLATE COVER 24BN 1
) 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2)3°4 AVYVIT9Y2 .
6 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN 2 1
8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 ¥=5 272h9% D=4 W=5 1
9 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAXY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1

10 _118-02204 RUBBER PLUG 94BN - FT-Yva* ) 1
11 118-02402 SPRING )24 DAALNT R 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 1
13 SS-6111440-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=13.5 k5%Y" 11/64-40 L=13.5 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASM. 22" 499307° YRt 4 (93) 1
15 $S-4110515-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=5 2
16 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 8X4.5X0.5 78747 8X4.5X0.5 2
17 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT3Y" 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 118-01701 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 297 43280" - 1
19 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT¥YT 3/16-28 L=6 2
= cov _ 1997% s 0
21 $S-1090930-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 1539 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
22 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT2YT 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG ey D=12.5 L=4 1
24 118-02600 GASKET 12972 A°v%v 1
29 _119-51100 COVER F3919717% 1
26 118-04309 GASKET FA9LYPITIE N° Y3V 1
27 $S-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 #01  118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 2927 HNT- EXTY 1
29 #02  118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 2I9ATHNT- EXTY 1
30 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEIRY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
31 #02  119-58501 CLOTH WASTE COVER 292" BN - 1
32 #03  119-58303 CLOTH VASTE COVER 2IYRTHNT - 1
33 #04  119-58204 CLOTH WASTE COVER 3927 HNT - 1
34 #06  119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER 2R HAT - 1
35 #07 _ 119-59004 CLOTH WASTE COVER 2IYATHN"~ 1
36 $S-3090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 W3Y” 9/64-40 L=6 2
37 118-50805 LOOPER COVER AR T 1
38 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN M-N°INT- EUYTYTH 1
39 $S-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 FX¥" 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A-NC BN~ 9¥%*4 1
41 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
42 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A=N°HNT- TRIN" % 1
43 $S-7110720-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 LT3RV 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IIEIFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
45 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A-N°INT - 33143 1
46 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE M-NCBNT- B4R 42 1
47 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /EFTFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
43 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE M=N°IN"-4% 1
49 119-49401 SPRING AN =HN"-N"% 1
Note ( & )#01...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N MO-2504N,M0-2514N A

#02...... FOR MO-2516N M0-2516N Hi

#03...... FOR MO-2514N M0-2514N Hi

#04...... FOR MO-2504N M0-2504N H

#05...... FOR JHK JHK A

#06...... FOR MO-2514N(FOR EXPORT) M0-2514N & Al

B0 osnns FOR MO-2504N (FOR EXPORT) M0-2504N & i A

-2 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)

JLU—LMEk (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I I AMT
1 119-50003 UPPER COVER YIHN° - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET $1-27% N°Y%Y 1
3 118-00604 0IL CAP 1927172 1
4 $S-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA 29" 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 118-05009  SPONGE e ., MR, |
6 119-51506 COLLAR BELT B7-AT M 1
> 7 119-51001 BELT COVER ATAFINT - 1
8 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AT 3V 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 118-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASM. V4¥Y) TPU4R 93 1
10 $5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 539" 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 METFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET YTINT~ N YRV 1
13 $5-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 MEHFY" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
14 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING AVARZBNT-N" 7 1
15 119-50458 FACE PLATE COVER ASH. AVAEIN" - (23) 1
16 SS-8090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FX2Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN A4 -V 1
18 #01  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AH2THNT - 1
19 #02  118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARITINT - 1
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 334" % 3.7X8X0.3 2
21 $5-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=8 2
22 NS-6090310-SP- NUT 9/64-40 ny3719F 9/64-40 2
: 23 118-00307 SIDE COVER YIRVANT - 1
:) 24 $S-6122510-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=25 L539" 3/16-28 L=25 2
= = 4.0X18 27°Yv2"e°y  4,0X18 1
26 SS-6122030-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 E73y" 3/16-28 L=20 1
27 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAtY D=20.5 L=8 2
28 #02 118-03806 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 292 BN - 9L 1
29 #01  118-03707 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 2)92THNT- 91 1
30 S5-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 A" 2" 3/16-28 1.=6 2
31 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nypyE”" M+ 15/64-28 1
32 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1F3F 274 2
33 #01  TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=18.7 L=16 1
34 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 7403- 181 1
Y 35 118-41517 FILTER 74h3- 1
4 36 118-41319 FILTER BASE 74V2-474 1
37 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9e°v3y” D=3-24 L=8 6
38 115-03703 SCREW STUD IF2-K"Mb 4
39 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 €799  7.5X19X1.5 4
3-08 SP SHER 8.2X15X2 N33 % 8. 4
4] NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ny»r39+ 9/32-28 4
42 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET F7°5%°Y A°Y%Y 1
43 115-03802 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7779537 43 1
44 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET M2EIT A°YRY 1
) 45 5S-6741010-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 1.=10 k349" 3/8-28 L=10 1
46 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E73 3 % 3.7X8X%0.3 1

Note ( @&t )#01......FOR MO-2504N,MO-2514N

BO2:souns FOR M0-2516N

-4 ~

M0-2504N, M0-2514N Hi

M0O-2516N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
E o BY £

— 5 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A4

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v x4 ANT
1 #01  B1214-704-000  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 #01  SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IMETEYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREW ¥19284%7 3297 1
4 #02  SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 t5#9" 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
5 %02 118-12104  CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 55 SN W
6 B1219-804-000  GASKET DA%N N 93y 1
7 #01  B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 33Ty FT-RATTYUYT D 1
8 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING r SN T 1
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C Cxan 1
10 #01  116-50900 __RUBBER CAP AYIVRh ¥¥97° 1
11 118-11106 CRANKSHAFT 9197y 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 992209+ )3 1
13 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
14 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2°v3y" D=4.5 H=7 (2)
15 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VL) el 1 D 1
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /73" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=7 °v3y" D=4.5 H=17 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER AT-MATTYUYT BRY 1
19 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 2297h FT-MTPYUHT B 1
20 #01 118-32151 LOWVER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. J98-N°YL° 93 1
21 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=7 ¥"v3¥” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
22 118-32201 STOPPER JAN-NCaYRT JYRTR (1)
23 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IETEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
24 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Y373 Mh 15/64-28 (1)
25 #02  118-29157 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. Y- IYE" H3 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 9"v3y" D=4.5 H=7 (4)
27 118-32201 STOPPER YI-N°aYET JYRT R (1)
28 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JMETFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 118-31153 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 9IN-N°aYh" H3 1
30 SD-0450701-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 " vxy” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER 9IN-A°DYE" TUET R (1)
32 $S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EGFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh78" b+ 15/64-28 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 397 BT-MTTPYVT B 1
35 115-10609 WASHER ATTYVY” 9¥4% 1
36 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FINTRRTHT326.4X33.9X3.5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER A3AM0F 1
39 S5-4121015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
40 118-11502 OIL SHIELD 23J™) 77795%Y 1
41 118-11601 COOLING FAN Li¥Y977Y 1
42 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A ARTIPTAR A 1
43 55-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
44 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L33 h" % 76X20X4 1
a - = = o233 M+ 9/32-28 1.=16 1
46 119-56307 FLYWHEEL B N3 (B) 1
47 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 LTV 11/64-40 L=24 3
48 ¥S-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N33 % 4.5%8.5X1 3
49 #03  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AR (C) 1
50 #03  SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IIEFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
Note ( &3 )#01...... FOR M0O-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N A
#02...... FOR M0-2516N M0-2516N A
#03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE EHWs LU JE A

-6 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&1 5K 1) i B £

-7 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MY 9T 93 1
2 115-82509 OIL WICK PHUNIIY A (1)
3 115-17505 OIL CAP MYV -9 7779 7% (1)
4 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP bAty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
] 118-42903 0IL FELT NI 99" 9718} ($39) 1)
6 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT MO - IAGN TIAG (2)
) 1 115-17802 OIL SEAL MUY =T FANI-M 1
8 118-14407 COVER BUY2IHAT ~ 1
9 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IE72Y” 11/64-40 L= 4 2
10 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT MY =9 TN 1
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT NI - IARN TIAR 1
12 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA3Y” 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 €S-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 Z5AMF D=12 ¥=10 %3 1
14 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PRI 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
15 B1402-804-0A0__ FORKED CRANK ASM. 7438 9399 43 1
16 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 n9h74" A 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
17 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN 728 15U9e°y € 1
138 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MYLT =7 dInian 1
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER M A+19Y 1
20 $S-6080410-SP_ SCREV_ 1/8-44 L.=4 b53y” 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH. MYF-VAT- 93 1
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD F779%) 4% (1)
23 SS-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE MIET=LAT= 3749 (1)
25 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N JRT-LAT- AT7YVET A 1
:) 26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM MIF-LAT- ¥7) h3 1
27 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y (0.2)
28 115-15509 BUSHING NAIFT=UA"="h A3p 1
29 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FA#y” 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 CS-087081A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 ¥=8 23200% D=8.73 W=8 1
31 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t5%9" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
32 #01  115-17059 PIN ASM. MYFY bAT-E°Y Y3 1
33 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy (0.1)
34 115-17307 PLUG MNYFT-UAT-E°Y 72 (2)
35 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING IYVHNT - T7YYa 1
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. IYVINT- 93 1
37 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.3)
38 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 MEFEY” 3/16-28 L=14 2
:) 39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MEFX PUI4FT -4 4 1
40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L5337 6.5X11X1 2
41 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyhy7IET M 15/64-28 L=18 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAMFOETY 374 MYYr 4% 1
43 SS-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WEIEY” 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 SS5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LTI 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MAMFUE"Y 3 4F* 1
46 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT MEF"R $292714} 1
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. NEFX FUI4R"- 1
48 118-15206 OIL WICK MEF R PUF4E"- $29229Y 1
49 118-15354 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77799% 93 ]
) 50 $5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E73" 9/64-40 =4 2
51 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE UL S 1
52 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 M2y 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
53 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 MixY® 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 #05 118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MNAFFUETY ]
55 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMYL 173 1
56 #06 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NAMIL 427034 1
57 #02  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MNAMIL {bPUIA4 1
58 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L739" 1/8-44 L=4 2
59 #03  118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP 4R UNTY NYRTAR 1
60 SS-8080310-TP _ SCREVW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bX%Y” 1/8-44 1.=2.8 1
61 #03  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M DCX27 #11 1
62 #04  118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP ZRUNTY MIRTR 93 1
63 #04  HDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 2
64 5S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MET 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
65 #02 118-70359 NEEDLE CLAMP ZYTanhy MR 53 1
66 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 2
67 #04  118-17301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER M4 Y 1
Note ( iEaC )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ERbh A S
“) #02, s o s FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N A
) #03...... FOR M0-2504N STANDARD MO-2504N #E
= #04...... FOR M0-2514N STANDARD MO-2514N #g¥e
#05...... FOR M0-2504N, MO-2516N M0-2504N,M0-2516N HI
#06...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N MO-2504N,M0-2514N H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

EDOBGR (1)

5.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v X A AMT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. 7239937° H3 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER Jathyn3” (1)
3 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t33y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PIN 23999577y (1)
5 119-48502 WASHER 2239097 8" H" 2 (1)
6 119-48601 WASHER B 223999578 1° 2 (B) (1)
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 Y3739+ 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK 2239)) Y 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR Ja1hY £ U5 1

10 B2107-816-000 _ WASHER nYh* §7H% 1
11 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k329" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01 118-23804 CRANK PIN 7882 930’y C 1
13 B1614-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO YT LA 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Fxty D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASM. 19y 7390V h3 1
16 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYy~ m+ 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
17 CS-095081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 232097 D=9.53 ¥W=8 %3 2
18 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
19 $S-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%Y” 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
~704-000 OCKE AFT BUSHING, RE L VA P P)55) 1
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT I 1
22 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EIFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. TALYY R4 I3 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD 9 y3vhnye (1)
# -804- G 1Y _ATPYVY” (1)
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR FFLYPETY (1)
27 $S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F3%° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
28 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t339" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 RATCHET PAVL SPRING (1)

B1606-704-000

GFIYh THINT R

w3

31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL I¥1Y} 1)
32 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7°Y¥7e°y 3X13 (2)
33 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 Vh8374%Y" 1/4-40 L=7.5 1)
34 S$S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 W/EI2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 ___NUT 0hh Y2439 1)
36 118-23408 PLUG 2RI REY 1)
37 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £52Y" 9/64-40 L=4 (1
38 118-23200 WASHER L YT 4% (1)
39 118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE TIELAFANTY (1)
- - - = |22 VM - =
41 B1654-704-000  WASHER P20 VEPMYL i 1
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING IRV A% 1
43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD 1IR3y ) 1
44 SS-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 WWEIEYT 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK I7A9x" 49y Bpatr 1
46 B1651-704-000  FELT TIRTEY TIAb 1

Note ( @& )#01

...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 10 -

BR> A GBS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
Lo (2)

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SIHAFT EELNEY PR L 3 S 1
2 $$-7120810-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I/EFEI” 3/16-28 1.=9 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0vvy” 1
1 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bty D=8 1.=4.5 1
2 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING vy~ 1
6 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. LARSEESIVE 1
1 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
3 115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT WASHER :a-+"-dv841o7) #7h % 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK A-b"-bY 991 BYIR 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. III97Y h3- Y3 |
11 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 #01  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG J3tPYn" 1
13 #02  115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG JathYn” 1
14 #03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG J239YA” 1
15 $5-9111050-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 29p93 Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 #04  118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG £9"atpn” 1
17 #03  118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG FI7atypIn” 1
18 $S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. JahY a9k -py b3 1
= FEED BAR 294%7Y_a-+"-pv 1
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR J339) a-r"-hy (1)
22 #01  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIE9NT 1
23 #02  B1657-814-BOE  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG vy 1
24 #03  118-85208 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7939yn” 1
25 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 oy At 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E3"%r49 5 1
27 118-28310 LINK LI EVASDPY) 1
28 SD-0720271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ vyt D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 79399957 (43) 1
30 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 27900y (1)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER 794e°Y 72 (1)
32 $S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £5%7" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7939977 43 (1)
34 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £3%Y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
35 B1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7239y Hha"R 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE Y ag5™-nr"y 1
37 $5-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 SS-4091015-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT#Y" 9/64-40 L=10 1
39 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 MEFFY" 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. 99777 5%Y 214 1
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER P775%Y2T A $914% 1
42 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77795%Y27 4 1
43 118-25007 RUBBER COVER F775%Y 2ThETA 1
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE FIT3¥YITh 7443 1
45 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 I(EIEY” 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
46 118-24802 RUBBER CASE FT9TTVaTh ¥-2 1
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER Y377752% A 1
48 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 2/E732Y” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-F"-hv 191 2
50 118-24901 RUBBER $79Y VA" 1
51 118-27904 RUBBER 4497 va"h 1
52 R0-4801201-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT PLATE LURSS 2 A8 1
54 $§-9111010~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 29374 Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
_55 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5975"% 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
56 SS-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 ETFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
57 $5-6090820-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%9” 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER LLAEEL L b 1
59 S5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k729" 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING FE7- F3-2YITH A2R 1
61 R0-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oYuy” 1
62 119-91502 SPRING FLTOFAILIVAT-NT 2 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. LR LA YDAV IS 1
64 RE-0900000-KP ~ SNAP RING 9 Ex™2bi9 9 1
_65 PS$-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN 27°Yvy ey 1
66 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREV F4°- ETFIIEYRYT 1
67 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 1= Fa9tY AEY42 1
68 115-29104 VASHER BhT-53-8Y AMIN-BTRT R 2
69 $S-4121215-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FAT#Y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
70 $5-4090515-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA"29" 9/64-40 L=5 2
71 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3%7 2% 6.2X13X1 1
72 81647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT - 0y 1
73 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV PT- 2TURYT 1
74 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $F7- ETFI9EYIR 1
15 ¥P-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 5% 5 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
76 118-26203 SPRING FET- ETFIIEYRYT A% 1
77 115-28005 STOPPER FFT-F3-2Y 2MYN°- 2
78 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING 3 E3™ 2047 3 1
Note ( fEGE )w0l...... FOR MO-2504N M0-2504N A
#02...... FOR M0-2514N M0-2514N H
#o3...... FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N Al
#o4...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N, MO-2514N H

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=3, F— B

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S { ANMT
1 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR M-NCYTH dynAen 2
2 CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 ¥=12 23A9% D=10.32 W=12 7’3 2
3 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT MN°YTH LA2M 2
5 $S-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E5%y” 3/16-28 1=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT YIR-N°ITh 1
) 7 S$S-7151340-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 WGy 15/64-28 L=14 2
8 #01 118-34561 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION 9IN-N° HT 4TIV 1
9 #02 118-34579 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION YIN-1° HT4FT YT 1
10 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT IIN-N_ B {b 991 (1)
11 118-34553 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. 9IN-1° FT4F (93) (1)
12 118-42101 OIL FELT IA-N°-H"4F TIAb (1)
13 o 5S-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 k3 by 3 13 (1)
14 118-33704 UPPER LOCPER GUIDE COVER YIN-N° B4R (1)
15 SS-7060610-SP _ SCREYW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W52y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
16 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER U] R S § ) O (1)
17 SS-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1)
18 #06 118-31757 PIN ASM. IIA-N° 8T KOV 53 (1)
19 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IYVEARTR (1)
20 CQ-2020000-00  OfL WICK Yy 0.1)
21 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.1)
22 #01  118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A YIN-A° AT H3 (1)
23 #01  SS-9151210-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyay5" A+ 15/64-28 (1)
24 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 %1;
- ~-N°9F° B3 1
) 26 #02 SS-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYyE" A+ 15/64-28 (1)
27 #03  118-88005 UPPER LOGPER 9IR-1° 1
-~ 28 -~ #04 118-88104 UPPER LOGPER 9IA-N° 1
29 #05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER IIA-N° - 1
- -Up IN-N° FUL*tYy 1
31 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEe52Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
32 SS-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 329" 1/8-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN y*-y* 274e°y 1
34 118-31807 GAUGE DIA-N°HT 4" $RINT-Y° 1
35 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT PIN-N° APPUI4 35T 1
) 37 $S-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 /2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
38 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A-N° FUEC VAT - 1
39 SS-4110715-SP SCREV¥ 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 118-33407 LLOYER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YaA-0° {FPVE4 1
41 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WH3Y” 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A=NHTAPT 2ET-ACY 1
43 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PIN-N°Y"h 1T 09 1
44 S$S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
45 118-33100 LLOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N° {PPVI4 F3- 1
46 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IXEI2YT 9/64-40 L=8 1
A7 — 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD A" =My 1
) - 48 = $S-6060440-TP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=3.5 32y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
49 119-99307 LOWER LOGCPER IN-N° - 1
50 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 32y 9/64-40 L=6 1
51 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-N°FUECY EETY 1
52 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEI2Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 118-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YIN-N° IYTHFT h3 1
54 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°YvH e’y 2X6 1)
55 B2531-704-000  WASHER IVTHFT IAPYYY- (1)
56 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 A5 M 15/64-28 (1)
57 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL M-2°T™Y AAI-M 1
58 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT =N Y 1
59 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PIA-N° FUETY 3F° 1
Note ( #EGC )#0l...... FOR M0-2504N,MO-2516N M0-2504N, M0-2516N Fi
#02...... FOR MO-2514N NO-2514N FH
#03...... FOR MO0-2504N,M0-2516N M0-2504N, MO-2516N
(NEEDLE #8 ~ #13) ( &t 88 ~ #13) B
#04...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2516N M0-2504N, MO-2516N
(NEEDLE #14 ~ #20) ( &t w14 ~ #20),
AND MO-2514N (NEEDLE #6 ~ #8) M0-2514N( 81 #6 ~ #8) M
) #05...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2516N (NEEDLE #21) MO-2504N,M0-2516N( &t #21),
AND MO-2514N(NEEDLE #9 ~ #16) M0-2514N( 8t #9 ~ #16) H
#06...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BERH» A SHR

- 14 —

.4'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. CHAIN LLOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2516N)
TR L — /3B 6 (MO-2516N)7)

8

%

12

114 :

| |

13~ |

! |

I ]

- |

|

|
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 AMT.
1 B2103-816-0A0 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A ZYT1-PY £TVATYFT H3 1
2 B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM et MR M) Al s & 2 1)
3 $S-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 I/EI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120~-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN YT 2-hY hraTe®y (1)
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK ZyTa-hy Atz 1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) yTa-py Yyt 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 vy D=7.24 H=8 1
8 #01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B Z¥T2-hy aYrt ATPYVST B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. oYT2-hY HHate 2% H3 1
11 B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR =Y 1-3VYh 9InR% 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT oM L) M 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM YT 2-pY 3-FT-9F° H3 1
14 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 3%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)

15 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FA* 29" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 #01 B2106-816-CA0  PIN ASM., LONG =y a-hy 3-pT-k°Y 274 H3 1
17 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK Yy 0.1)
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN oA B MR- B ) V) 1
19 #01 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASM., SHORT Yt 2-py 3-p"-k°Y Y3- B3 1
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yYy (0.1)
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET IRA-N° LyT% 1
22 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £9%9° 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT e B3 VM B S £ 1
25 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING =09 F4RY-R 1
26 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER Yt a9hy A-n° 1
27 SS-8110422-TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. oY-BY A-N9FT H3 1
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°9U5°e°Y 2X6 1)
30 B2531-704-000  WASHER YT A9 YR~ (6]
31 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YB3 Ar 15/64-28 (1)
Note ( &g )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE HiR»AESHH

— 15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9.

PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
AR (1)

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT
1 118-20404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER THLEFPT™ LA - 1
2 SD-0630271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2*vxy” D=6.35 H=2.7 1
3 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3V 11/64-40 L=4 1
4 118-20602 STOPPER 141957 -2MYN° 1
5 118-20909 SPRING THILFPY” A% 1
6 118-20503 WASHER HHIL¥?Y” §7-7% 1
7 5S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €5%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
8 118-20305 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR ERANS YL A M 1
9 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. THIR"9Y3 1

10 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING 191 A°% B 1
11 118-20214 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERASEVIYE DN 1
12 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT YT VI ITY 1
14 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT R A 1
15 115-21101 BUSHING Ly ACMVED LY 1
16 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA2Y” 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK THL75" 79 1
18 $S-6151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 t7%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
19 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
20 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 13195 A" 2 1
21 118-19505 LIFTING ARM ERAVE A 1
22 B1536-804-000 PIN 19II™) 29AM97°E°Y 1
23 B1535-804-0A0  PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM IV 232977 43 1
24 $S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 Y75 A 15/64-28 (1
25 SS-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 G2 1/4-24 1=9.5 1
26 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER THLPY LA - 1
27 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIFIUAT- 207 1
28 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING TRLPYTUAT- A2 1
29 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyiy39r 11/64-40 1
30 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /eI 11/64-40 L=14 1
31 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO THIPF LA™ - 2MYA° - 1

- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
APk (2)

- 17 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A AMT
1 118-19604 PRESSER FOOT ARM HI97 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER ARFYNT 1
3 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 e3%y" 3/32-56 L=4 1
q #02 118-81455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 73 1
] #ol1  118-76158 PRESSER FOOQT ASH. 141 3 1
6 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey’ (D
7 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1
8 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 8L 2MYN° - (1)
9 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 59" h % 2.5X6X0.5 (D
= - -56_L=5.5 WEIFY" 3/32-56 1.=5.5 (1)
11 SS-6060210~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k5%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (D
12 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIBVRTA (1)
13 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT ERRN (1)
14 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WWEIEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
-804~ 131 FUYIN" 3 (1)
16 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE AR2ATY T4 (1)
17 #02  118-74609 STITCH TONGUE ARAATYR™ A (1)
18 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 E3#Y" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
19 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-ArTA (1)
20 Ho4_ 118-81471 PRESSER_FOOQT ASM. 131 93 1
21 #03 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 93 1
22 #06 118-81554 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ML h3 1
23 #05  118-76851 « PRESSER FOOT ASM. ML 93 1
24 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ievd” (1)
_25 $S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53" 9/64-40 =6 1
26 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 8L 2MYN° - )
27 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 391" % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
28 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WLFEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
29 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 €5%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
30 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ) 2 M1} (1)
31 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT 91 (1)
32 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 XEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
33 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 9L M)A R (1)
34 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE {F2ATYRT 4 (1)
_35 #06  118-74708 STITCH TONGUE {b2ATN2"4 1)
36 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 €5%¥" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
37 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD 2 1 (1)
38 #08 118-81570 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1L 43 1
39 #07  118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 43 1
# = I 19431 93
41 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YTI9RL VYT (1)
42 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53%9" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT LPIiER AN (1)
44 B1512-816-000  SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 29‘31#1 N3z (1)
- - E\J“ SY* ti!t ‘])
46 B1510-816-000  HINGE PIN N 1-7191 ey (1)
47 B1507-816-000  HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT 191 (1)
48 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 19I97° A% (1)
49 B1514-816-000  SCREW 1I95° AT2 MIYYED® (1)
50 SS-6060340-SP_ SCRE¥ 3/32-56 1= 2.5 k5%y" 3/32-56 1=2.5 1)
51 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREW 2271 eudT (1)
52 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER I3 FA42 (1)
53 #10 118-77578 PRESSER FOOT ASM. JTanteL H3 1
54 #11  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 9L 15442 1
55 #11  SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 e33Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

Note ( @&Eat )#0l
#02

...... FOR MO-2504N STANDARD PART

...... FOR M0-2504N-0D4-200

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2504N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2504N-

0D4-200 (VITH FINGER GUARD)
...... FOR M0-2514N STANDARD PART

...... FOR M0-2514N-BD4-200

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2514N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2514K-

BD4-200 (WITH FINGER GUARD)

...... FOR MO-2516N

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2516N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)
...... SPECIAL ORDER PART

- 18 —

M0-2504N #E#t
M0-2504N-0D4-200 F

MO-2504N %55 E X 88 &

( 84— F4F )
M0-2504N-0D4-200 %% 3liE X 88 mh
(A -Fft)

M0-2514N ¥R
M0-2514N-BD4-200 H{
MO-2514N 455 E X 8ok

( 85 - F4t)
MO-2514N-BD4-200 45 5l L 88 &
( faHi— F4d)

MO-2516N A

MO-2516N %% 5l ¥ 3C 8B &

( ¥qH - Ff)

1% B SCER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
W F 18 6

H
w

—

________________

=0
A

H
S

i)
« "’:‘ {
S\
0, ( Q? @@@@ ? ‘[:
H
(0)]

-3
a

H
~N

N
(8]

al
o

C
A\
N $ \ \
B2 3459525225 43,
| C
MO-2504N

- 19 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT
1 #01  118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y34MhL AMPUTA 1
2 #01  B2204-816-000 HOOK VEENY TR B 1
3 #01  118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 24P U4 1
4 #01  SS-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT2YT 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 #01  B2202-816-000  SHAFT I34MILY" Y 1
:) 6 #01  B2201-816-000  THREAD CAM Y94+ bh 1
7 #01  SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA29" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01  B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE Y24 -DY PUI4 1
9 #01  SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 }923Y™ 15/64-28 L=5 1
# -352- TING BRACKET JN-1° b b7y MIYIRT4 1
11 #01  SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01  B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE YR4h M -hY 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NAFPUT4 1
14 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 #01  118-17210 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE v\ ) VIV EL S Mh L 1
16 #01  SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 #01  115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. VR4M$3-08°- b3 1
18 B2314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT 4M43-I8°- $I}b (1)
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 4F43-995 B4FVFTR (1)
20 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 {bF3-IN"2 1
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-9%5 (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM$3-IN" 23T TIAb (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST Y24 F-98" - (1)
) 24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE #3-9%5 AFPUI4 (1)
- SION SPRING JUNCTIGN ARFAIIN2¥Y2"Y (%) 1
26 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW AM$a99933 (%) (1)
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING N% 77992 (1)
28 B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 4+43-Y A"% (3¥4) (1)
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER 39935191 (1)
=704~ 3-YN° 3 71
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK Ab$3-9%5 (2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM43-IN" 23" 7IAb (1)
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AMF3-9K° - (1)
34 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFAIINTZYY2TY (7H) 1
e - MY ER
:> 36 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7TY92 (1)
37 B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING, RED {F53-9 N°% (1)
38 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER F39I95131 (1)
39 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFA-IN" 3% 71N} (1)
-012- DISK 1+ ¥3-9%5 (2)
41 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM$3-IN" 28T TIA} (1)
42 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AM$3-987- (1)
43 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFAIINT 352 (P1) 1
44 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1M 299923 (71) (1)
) 45 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING A% 77992 1
46 B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1+$3-Y A% (74) (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FEVNAMER DS (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-INT 2T TIAD (1)
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-997 (2)
50 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFA-IN" 23 JIND 1
51 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AM$3-98" - (1)
52 B3109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) F3-9%"5 4MPUI4 B 3
53 #02 118-36400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MNAMa9IB34 P UTA 1
54 #01  115-50308 THREAD GUIDE ¥3-9%5 4AMPUI4 1
55 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE F29hY {bPvI4 1
56 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE AFPUT 442 1
57 $S-6151820-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.5 k739" 15/64-28 L=17.5 1
58 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFY" 11/64-40 L=4 1
59 #03  SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 WMEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
Note ( @& )#01...... FOR M0-2516N M0-2516N H
#02...... FOR MO-2514N MO0-2514N A
#03...... FOR MO-2504N M0-2504N H
- 20 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T A 2B

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT } ON E v x4 AMT.
1 $S-2110910-SL.  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ITIEFYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 #01  R4200-HOD-DAO0  THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 b3 1
3 118-06304 PLUG nN£37%2 (2)
4 #02  R4205-HOD-EAO0  THROAT PLATE ASM. NA2 H3 1
) 118-06304 PLUG N A{27% (2)
6 #03  R4508-HOD-DAO0  THROAT PLATE ASM. WECEVH 1
7 118-06304 PLUG N4£27% (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER N)4%%°4B 391 1
9 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t32¥" 3/16-28 L=10 2

10 #04  118-48157 LOWER _KNIFE BRACKET YRAZMY YT 34HY2" Y 1
11 #03  118-48165 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YRAAM)YF 2492t 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER IRAANTF MA4R (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG N 4373 (1)
14 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING YAAR ZFARTITY AR 1)
16 118-47811 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET Y2 MIYFET 4 (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A MN4252°4 A (1)
18 $S-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 €53%9" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 2)2°4 £T9Yvty B (1)

_20 119-49609 RUBBER PLUG Z )2 4R 9Ivty (Z) (1

21 #04  118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRARRTAV Iy (1)
22 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YR A+ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
23 118-46102 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE J3A21YL (1)
24 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE MY (1)
25 #04 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER YRARZGAL YT HRIY R H60)
26 $S-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IXEFFY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
27 #03  118-46300 LOWER KNIFE SLI1DE STUD YA 2544 °ITY (1)
28 #03  118-46508 ROTATING STOPPER YA 2FAFTVTY IPYPTA (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN HIL°Y (3)
_30 B4115-704-000  SPRING 24797 PAFITAT2 1)
31 $S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WeF3Y" 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
32 118-01867 LEVER ASM. 2I2TABLALUNT -D3 (1)
33 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG R4 BLALUAT - FT99VaT L (1)
34 118-02014 LEVER SPRING 2J974 B4ALUAT- A% (D
_35___________§D_QQQ1Q21_SE___HINGE SCREV D=6 H=10.2 2*vxy” D=6 H=10.2 1)
B2739-761-000  WASHER LA (1)
37 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
38 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 539" 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER UL LA A RS 1
40 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD M9y 1
41 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD N9y 1
44 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1
45 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER UL 1
46 #03  SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IEIFY" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
47 #03  118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD M9y 1
48 #03  SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 MEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
49 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £53Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
50 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B N42%2°4 B 1
Note ( @& )#01...... FOR MO-2504N M0-2504N F
#02...... FOR MO-2514N MO-2514N H
#03...... FOR M0-2516N M0-2516N
#04...... FOR M0-2504N, MO-2514N M0-2504N, M0-2514N A
- 22 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13.

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
| A X B

1
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o 4 AMT.
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN 599’y € 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. JIARTAIIT" 93 1
3 $5-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 ny37E" M 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR JIAZI™Y INARN 1
5 CS-111101E-S . D=11.11 ¥=10 252097 D=11.11 ¥=10 73 1
6 $S-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MET 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT X295 I7Y 1
8 #06  SS-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT 29" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DYy ] ] 1
10 115-66809 OIL SEAL PIAZI" Y T4NI-N 1
11 115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT YIARI™Y RTARN 1
12 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFI™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 #02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £5%9" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 #02  118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A EFAZSY A 1
15 #02 118-45609 KNIFE %).5 88 1
16 #07  S5-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 nyEyE" A+ 9/64-40 L=8 1
17 #07  WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L5943 3.7X8X%0.3 1
18 #03  118-45708 KNIFE 932 1
19 #03  118-45401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E7ARTHL 1
20 #03 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k539" 11/64-40 L=16 1
21 #04  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YA 1
22 #04  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 99342 1
23 #06  115-65702 WASHER B9AZTEL 9°H" % 1
24 #06  SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT 39T 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
# - SER PLATE 99A214L 1
26 #06  118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIARBN" - 1
27 #04  S$S-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyhyET A 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 #05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT Y9IA299 X 1
29 #05  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 99342 1
30 #05 SS-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 y37&" A 11/64-40 L=23 1
Note ( #EdC )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIR»ASHR
#02...... M0-2504N, M0-2514N (FOR DOMESTIC USE) MO0-2504N,M0-2514N B H M
#03...... M0-2516N (FOR DOMESTIC USE) M0-2516N E P A
#04...... H0-2504N, M0-2514N (FOR EXPORT) M0-2504N, M0-2514N # i A
#05...... M0-2516HN (FOR EXPORT) M0-2516N # i A
#06...... FOR EXPORT WA
#07...... FOR DOMESTIC USE BAA
— 23 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&1 ¥y A e i B R

L__.

o B o e o ) e e o S ) e e T S e e e e b e e

REF.NO NOTE
1 #01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) N ULF¥I99F (1-0") D3 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) MUAF%9% (4-17) 93 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) MU4¥e9% (4-1") (1)
4 118-56101 PIN FUIZETY B P AN S 1o (1)
5 118-56200 FELT MU15%972h} ) 1
6 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE JVaVFa-7" 0.1)
7 118-56507 TANK COVER 12VV2V9 74 1)
8 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E59°8°% 3.7X7X1 (1)
10 118-56309 SUPPORT M L{3v 7491 48]
11 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /EI2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 [§))
12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK A AVEVY (1)
14 #02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MVL5¥799% (4V3) H3 1
= MY43¥9% (404) 93 (68)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) M U4%e% (40%) (1)
17 118-56101 PIN M U457 PR Y n
18 118-56200 FELT MV45%97chb 1)
19 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE SLavFa-7" 0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT MU45¢7981 1)
21 SS-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 I/EFEY” 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 SS-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/EF2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 118-56408 TANK 12LV8VY (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER I2LVRVY 73 1)
25 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10 FA°3Y° 9/64-40 L=10 1
26 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E39°h% % 3.7X7X1 (1)
27 #03  SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 #03 118-55509 PRESSER NA{FIIN $8L 1
29 #03 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. QRIS VU H 1
30 #03  118-55400 FELT MAMIINB 1
31 #03  €Q-2000000-00 OIL VICK ayy 0.1
32 #03  SS-4110915-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=9 1
33 #03  TA-0550604-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAeY 1
Note ( ¥ ig )#0l...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N A

(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( EPE e,
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z170) WMl A7° Yay 2170)
#02...... FOR NO-2516N MO-2516N H
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( EP e,
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) WlEA+7° Yay 2171)
#03...... FOR MO0-2504N,M0O-2514N M0-2504N,H0-2514N H
- 24 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
# % 3 BY 6k

_________________

1 ﬁJ/
12 ( 2245

2

________________

— 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

118-14712

B3525-357-000
SQ-0000404-MZ
WP-0520656-SA
BT-0500300-EA

DESCRIPTION

FILTER

CONNECTING SCREW (B)
CONNECTING SCREW
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6
QIL TUBE

Ny 77757403

La"% vwwhyzd™ B
F1-7"VU¥YY"

59" 4572 5.2X9.5X0.6
Yyyga-7°

$5-6110610-TP
118-40709

WP-0480856-SP
S0-1110401-MZ

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
OIL EXHAUST HOLDER

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

CONNECTING SCREW

k57Y" 11/64-40 L=6
MRTYIF 981
E59° "% 4.8X8.4X0.8
F2-77V00rY29”

[ e e Y
OO OEKN & OB =KD O 00 =1 DR e LI B =

BT-0500300-EA  OQIL TUBE 9Lav§2-7" 0.
CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y 0.
118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YIN-N°HT A $292714}
118-40808 OIL GAUGE M-

118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER TMT-97 391

118-41905 WASHER 9521° 74 47N %

118-41053 FLOAT ASM. 9317 Y3

118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT 9%27 491

$S-4150715-SP
35-9152130-CP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5

FAT3Y" 15/64-28 L=7
nY¥75" A 15/64-28

20 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E54°h % 6.5X11X1

21 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N A7} A

22 118-40600 WORM vi-4

23 118-43851 OIL PUMP ASM. $2925°07° 445917

24 118-41707 WORM GEAR 9t-LAIT AR

25 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PX3Y” 11/64-40 L=3.5

26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. ¥¥RVICUTY T4 h3

27 30-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77VU¥Y2IT

28 118-40162 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥2-2 F°U7°94 93

29 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION #°v7°39 oY

30 118-43406 COVER +°v7°997%

31 S5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5#Y" 9/64-40 L=6

32 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER pdal L P R o

33 118-43000 FILTER COVER T4A3-7%

34 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TAVE-N° ¥y

35 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE T4N3-H" 4}

36 118-43554 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASM. 77UN° 47709993

37 118-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK 7TUN° 4770y (1)
38 118-43703 WORM JOINT V-4¥29297 a4V} (1)
39 50-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77 VYR (1)
40 S0-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW y 2Nl M VUV E M (1)
41 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L3°% vo¥93y™ B (1)
42 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 Mty D=3.7X4 L=3 (1)
43 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW VRt 1
44 SQ-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT NS VA ke 1
45 S8-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2YT 11/64-40 1=9 4
46 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IVRUF2-77 0.1
47 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 2TRE° V52927 99 1
48 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2yY 0.1

— 26 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. SEMI

nts — 7LV &Ek

SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

@)

214 20 49
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v o2 4 AMT
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7"h (3997 a7) 1
2 #01  119-66702 BOLT A Ir428" ) (A) 4
3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A Ir42R N A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 22927 y29h (3997 a9) 43 1
" - j "'21_ I A
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENC 923 V2-b9R (293 aM) (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 NP5y D=3.5 L=16 3
8 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%9° 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 €348 % 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE ¥-2F 248 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE ¥-22%° UI" 1
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-%-2 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION e M A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER £ -IVa" LAA° -~ 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TU-b9r 45893 1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 L3983 11X21X%2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X%2.5 ATFTH 2 10X18%X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 ny3749+ 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER EERTY 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EERTY 991 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 2/er3y" D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER R IAMYN° - 1
Note ( @&t )#01...... FOR DOMESTIC USE EAA
#02...... FOR EXPORT ML A
- 27 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. FULLY SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — 7

LA\LAA

32 31 30

) REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT
1 119-59558 TABLE ASHM. F-7°0 (£TVFY) 93 1

2 115-71809 BOLT C P¥425 4 C 2

3 115-71908 BOLT D 954284 D 2

4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 e3P HTF 11X21X2 12

- 4 - ’\"" A W

6 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 oy4939+ 3/8-18 12

7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION bV AN 4

8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TU=b95439993 (L U$UI%) 1
:} 9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TU-b9¥ 4293 (1)
11 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 nYhy7 R Ah M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 oy3739r M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e73°5°% 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 2292% 929k (£TUFY) Y3 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 292”2 (£TYFV) 1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29e° vy D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH VWASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y2-M9"F VAT~ (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 2I9R°I2=M7 ¥ (1)
19 $S-6090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 539" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER Y3-}9"% 27) 1)
21 118-50500 SPRING Y2-MTF N2 (1)
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 e 5% 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29e°vxy® D=3-24 L=8 (1)

24 S$S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F92%9" 11/64-40 L=7 2

= CASE J=7-%-2 1

26 118-50807 CASE SPONGE F-224° Uy° 1

~ 27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2b24%2 1
) 28 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 347572 3.7X8X0.3 3
= 29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 539" 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAMER b3 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EX27Y $51 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 MEYFYT  D=3.1 L=15 6

33 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER 2T IZMYN° - 1

— 28 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2504N, MO-2514N)

He 3 %2 i BY 6k (MO-2504N, MO- 2514NJH )

- 29 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v X A AMT.

1 119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 1+2799% (93) 1

2 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A F3TH % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

3 #02 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M4795° B 3 (2)

4 #02  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE Ah3F . (4)

3 6 SM-8061610-SC  SCREVW M6 L=16 £52%Y" M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1EFETY $272174 (1)

8 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h3759 (91) (1)

9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AhITE-9%°F (1)

10 SM-4051405-SE__ SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 Fa"23)” M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

11 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ny3%3YF M5X0.8 132 (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM2F AFPU34 9577 93 (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 137 AFPUIL V2 (1)

14 $S-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEGTEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

15 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1b4F {rPVI4 93 (1)
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUF4ITT EART - (1)

17 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £52329° M5X0.8 L=30 (1)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nY3y3YF M5X0.8 12 (1)

19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 178 (9%) (1)
20 111-84009 SPOOL _RETAINER 1h2% FLE"X (4)
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFFITETY (4)

22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1978 (4)

- 23 111-83902 SPOOL REST Ab2% 9r8°3 (4)
:) 24 #02 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 1M2797° B (2)
25 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Ay 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

26 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYY H5X0.8 192 (4)

27 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AMRFE" - FAIY (2)

28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 £33 8°% 17X30X2.6 (2)

29 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2~} 2797°0 (3)

0 #0 = G DEVICE ASM. 1b3599% (53) 1

31 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 127957 A 53 (2)

32 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3F (4)

33 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 144795 (A) (2)

34 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AF2TITT 4L B (1)

) 35 SM-4061201-SE  SCREVW M6 L=12 FAT225" M6 L=12 (2)
36 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ny»73y+ N6 132 (2)

37 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WEyEY” D=3.8 L=20 (2)

38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1ML A (1)

39 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°8 (3)

Note ( EdC )#01

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND

...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

THREAD STAND

- 30 -

AEARNEXHS
A¥0FEAIFE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2516N)

Mo 3L % 8 138 6% (MO - 2516N )11 )

19.

From the library of: Superior_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 12799% (93) 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEY2Y” D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 #02  B3302-704-LBO  SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 127977 A 93 (1)
4 #02 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE A+3f (3)
] B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 42797 IANTY* (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £523Y" M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AF2FEY H2°27) (1)
8 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1+2793° B »3 (1)
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE A1+3¥ (2)

10 119-57503 SPOOL_REST ROD. UPPER 1b275°9 (91) (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARTRT-9%"F (1)
12 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Y393y M5X0.8 132 (2)
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM27 AFPUI4 97T )3 (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE b33 PPV I3 (1)
16 SS-7110540-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 I/EI2Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M2F AFPUF4 957 (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AMPUI4DFT BART - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 €522 M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Y3739k M5X0.8 12 (1)
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M7 (¥3) (1)
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER AF2% JUFTR (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFITETY (5)
24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIRE LA N (5)
25 111-83902 SPOOL._REST k3% 9Y8"5 (5)
26 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 12595 B (1)
27 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT h% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o939+ M5X0.8 192 (5)
29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 142795 (A) (1)
30 B3317-704-000 _ NUT C15 AbSFH" - PAFYE (2)
31 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E59°H%% 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NTF3THT3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A fF2FIFHL A (1)
34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT23YT M6 L=12 (1)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 293%239r M6 192 (1)
36 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-F 2797°0 (3)
37 #01  119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1h279% (93) 1
38 B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1F4797" B )3 (1)
39 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (1)
40 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 3795 JAB3H” (2)
41 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £7237 M6 L=16 (2)
42 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 12797 A )3 (2)
43 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (4)
44 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 1M2795" B (1)
45 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 4b2597° (4) (1)
46 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 127977931 B (1)
47 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT23Y" N6 L=12 (1)
48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Y323y M6 12 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEYEY" D=3.8 L=20 (1)
50 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°0 (3)

Note ( &ac )#01

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND

...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

THREAD STAND

- 32 -

A % P4 B SCEB &

ABOBERIFE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
e I 71 STAR G B R

— 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A AMT
1 B1515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING L N3 1
2 #01  SS-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 FA2Y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
3 #05 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAZYT 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 B9112-804-000  SPANNER N PREYT AN°H 1
5 #06  B2519-804-000 _ UPPER_LOOPER HIN-N° 1
6 #02 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER IIA-N° 1
) 7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. PIR-N° IYTIFT H3 1
8 S$S-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 3%Y" 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
9 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C M3 (C) 1
10 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 M52y 11/64-40 L=14 3
11 B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE #3-2- 3D 499 1
12 #04 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE T8LEY" 34% 1
13 #04  SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6 1
14 118-34488 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YRR-N° IYTHFT B3 1
15 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°9u2" e’y 2X6 (1)
16 B2531-704-000  WASHER YYTIFT IAYYIY- (1)
17 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyyrsTAr 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
18 B2521-804-000  LOWER LOOPER Y- N° 1
19 #03  119-74805 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E5A2931 1
20 #04  119-74706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIA29L 1
21 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE fa9ay YA 1
22 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE Y92 1
23 119-74904 KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE EFAZPRL £Y* 4% 1
E:) 24 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 W/e32Y" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
25 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE AR YRYT-Y* 1
Note ( &g )#0l...... FOR M0-2504M M0-2504N F
#02...... FOR M0-2514N M0O-2514N H
#03...... FOR M0-2516N M0-2516N F
#04...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N H
#05...... FOR M0-2514N,M0-2516N MO-2514N,M0-2516N FH
#06...... FOR M0-2504N,MO-2516N M0-2504N,M0-2516N H
Ref. No. Usage A 2
1 For 118ht-welght materials BUR
2~4 For needle set $titAa
:> 5~8, 12, 13,21, 22 |For adjustment type ANIA
' 9~10 For synchronizer BHB8A
11 For heavy-welght materials BEWA
14~18 For wide width LER

- 34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMER I C

1. I IN D I >

| PARTS

=51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b L NO o T NO i 1t E__NO ki H NO |
BT-0500300-EA 26 5 | B2120-816-000 15 4 | B3321-704-L00 32 33 | SB-1100003-00 6 8
BT-0500300-EA 26 10 [ B2201-816-000 20 6 | B3525-357-000 26 2 1SD-0260271-SP 10 30
BT-0500300-EA 26 46 | B2202-816-000 20 5 1 B3525-357-000 26 41 | SD-0450701-TP 6 14
BT-0700500-EA 24 6 | B2204-816-000 20 2 | B3525-704-000 8 6 | SD-0450701-TP 6 17
BT-0700500-EA 24 19 | B2314-019-000 20 18 | B3525-704-000 8§ 11 |SD-0450701-TP 6 21
B1211-804-000 6 19 |[B2401-816-000 20 12 | B4111-804-00E 34 11 |SD-0450701-TP 6 26
B1211-804-000 6 34 | B2402-716-000 20 8 1 B4115-704-000 22 30 | SD-0450701-TP 6 30
B1212-704-000 6 18 |B2507-804-000-B 14 4 | B9112-804-000 34 4 | SD-0601021-SP 22 35
B1214-704-000 6 1 | B2508-704-000 14 57 SD-0630271-SP 16 2
B1215-804-000 6 7 | B2509-704-000 14 1 | €Q-2000000-00 14 21 |[SD-0720271-SP 12 28
B1219-804-000 6 6 | B2519-804-000 34 5 1C€0-2000000-00 24 31 | SD-0720803-TH 15 7
B1402-804-0A0 8§ 15 |B2519-814-000 34 6 ]C0-2020000-00 8 27 | SK-2351600-SC 27 7
B1403-352-C00 23 1 |B2521-804-000 34 18 |[CQ-2020000-00 8 33 | SK-3311500-SC 27 21
B1411-804-A00 8§ 25 |B2525-352-000 15 25 |C€Q-2020000-00 8 37 | SK-3311500-SC 28 32
B1507-804-C00 18 13 | B2530-704-000 14 43 | CQ-2020000-00 14 20 | SK-3382001-SE 30 37
B1507-814-00P 18 31 | B2531-704-000 14 55 | CQ-2020000-00 15 17 | SK-3382001-SE 32 2
B1507-816-000 18 47 | B2531-704-000 15 30 | CQ-2020000-00 15 20 | SK-3382001-SE 32 49
B1508-804-00B 18 15 | B2531-704-000 34 16 |[CQ-2020000-00 26 11 | SM-4051405-SE 30 10
B1508-804-00B 18 33 | B2739-761-000 22 36 |[CQ-2020000-00 26 48 | SM-4051405-SE 32 13
B1509-804-C00 18 16 | B3101-804-000 20 37 | CS-0400511-SD 2 8 | SM-4061201-SE 30 35
B1509-814-00P 18 34 | B3102-804-000 20 28 | CS-087081A-SH 8 30 | SM-4061201-SE 32 34
B1510-814-000 18 19 | B3103-804-000 20 46 | CS-095081B-SH 10 17 | SH-4061201-SE 32 47
B1510-814-000 18 37 | B3105-804-000 20 33 |[CS-103121A-SH 14 2 | SH-6053000-SE 30 17
B1510-816-000 18 46 | B3105-804-000 20 42 |[CS-111101E-SH 23 5 | SH-6053000-SE 32 19
B1511-814-000 18 12 | B3105-804-000 20 51 [CS-1201010-SH 8§ 13 | SM-6061610-SC 30 6
B1511-814-000 18 30 | B3109-704-000 20 52 SH-6061610-SC 32 6
B1511-816-000 18 51 | B3112-704-000 20 27 | D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SM-6061610-SC 32 4
B1512-816-000 18 44 |B3112-704-000 20 36 [ D8204-555-D00 28 33 | SH-9082513-CF 28 11
B1513-816-000 18 45 | B3112-704-000 20 45 SQ-0000404-MZ 26 3
B1514-816-000 18 49 | B3113-352-000 20 10 | MA0-11532000 30 29 |[SQ-1110401-MZ 26 9
B1515-804-00B 16 10 | B3120-125-000 20 19 | MAD-11532000 30 39 |S0-1150451-MZ 26 27
B1515-804-000-A 34 1 | B3120-352-000 20 22 | MAD-11532000 32 36 |S0-1150451-MZ 26 39
B1515-816-000 18 48 | B3120-352-000 20 32 | MAD-11532000 32 50 |SQ-1150453-MZ 26 40
B1528-804-000-A 18 2 | B3120-352-000 20 41 [ MDC-270B1100 8 61 |SQ-1680451-MZ 26 44
B1529-804-000 16 31 | B3120-352-000 20 50 | MDC-270B1100 8 63 |SS-1090930-SP 2 21
B1530-804-000 18 8 | B3120-704-000 20 30 | MDC-270B1100 8 66 |SS-1110840-SP 4 10
B1530-804-000 18 26 | B3120-704-000 20 39 $5-2110910-SL 22 1
B1530-816-D00 18 52 | B3120-704-000 20 48 | NM-6050001-SE 30 11 | SS-3090610-SP 2 36
B1534-804-000 16 13 | B3126-012~000 20 21 | NM-6050001-SE 30 18 | SS-3090610-SP 14 37
B1535-804-0A0 16 23 | B3126-012-000 20 31 | NM-6050001-SE 30 26 | SS-3090610-SP 14 41
B1536-804-000 16 22 |[B3126-012-000 20 40 [ NM-6050001-SE 32 12 | S5-4060310-SP 23 8
B1539-804-000 18 54 | B3126-012-000 20 49 | NM-6050001-SE 32 20 [ SS-4060310-SP 23 24
B1604-704-000 10 31 | B3302-704-LA0O 30 31 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 | S5-4080320-TP 8§ 23
B1606-704-000 10 29 | B3302-704-LA0 32 42 | NM-6060001-SE 30 36 |SS-4080610-SP 12 18
B1609-804-B00 10 25 ] B3302-704-LBB 32 38 } NM-8060001-SE 32 35 |S5-4080610-SP 15 15
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3302-704-LBO 32 3 | NM-6060001-SE 32 48 | SS-4080610-SP 15 23
B1611-804-0A0 10 15 | B3302-704-LCB 30 3 | NM-6080600-SH 28 12 | 55-4080620-TP 34 13
B1613-804-000 10 21 |B3302-704-LCB 32 8 | NS-6090310-SP 4 22 | S55-4090515-SP 12 70
B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3304-704-000-A 30 16 | NS-6110420-SP 2 12 | SS-4090615-SP 14 17
B1615-704-000 10 20 |B3304-704-000-A 32 18 [ NS-6110420-SP 16 29 [ SS-4090615-SP 20 4
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3305-704-000-A 30 9 | NS-6150310-SP 16 19 [ SS-4090815-SP 2 22
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3305-704-000-A 32 11 | NS-6240630-SN 27 18 | SS-4090815-SP 4 21
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 | B3309-704-0A0 30 12 | NS-6240630-SN 28 6 | SS-4091015-SP 2 17
B1646-704-000-A 12 73 | B3309-704-0A0 32 14 | NS-6620320-SP 10 7 | SS-4091015-SP 12 38
B1647-704-000-A 12 72 | B3309-704-000 30 15 | NS-6680410-SP 4 41 | SS-4091015-SP 24 8
B1650-704-000 10 43 | B3309-704-000 32 17 $5-4091015-SP 24 25
B1651-704-000 10 46 | B3311-012-000 30 22 | PS-0200062-KH 14 54 | SS-4110515-SP 2 15
B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3311-012-000 32 24 |[PS-0200062-KH 15 29 |SS-4110715-SP 2 27
B1654~704-000 10 41 | B3311-804-000 30 13 | PS-0200062-KH 34 15 | SS5-4110715-SP 2 4
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3311-804-000 32 15 | PS-0300132-KH 10 32 |[SS-4110715-SP 14 39
B1657-814-BOE 12 23 | B3317-704-000 30 27 | PS-0400182-K0 4 25 |SS-4110715-8P 20 14
B1663~804-000 12 35 | B3317-704-000 32 30 | PS-0400222-K0 12 65 | SS-4110715-SP 20 16
B2017-372-000 20 20 | B3318-704-L00-A 30 5 $5-4110715-SP 24 27
B2102-816-000-A 15 6 | B3318-704-L00-A 32 5 | RE-0300000-K0 12 78 | SS-4110915-SP 24 32
B2103-816-0A0 15 1 | B3318-704-L00-A 32 40 | RE-0500000-K0 12 26 | SS-4110915-SP 26 45
B2103-816-000-B 15 2 | B3319-704-L00 30 4 | RE-0900000-KP 12 64 | SS-4120615-SP 2 19
B2105-816-000 15 5 | B3319-704-L00 30 32 | R0-0371801-00 12 3 | S5-4120615-SP 4 30
B2106-816-CA0 15 16 | B3319-704-L00 32 4 | RO-0371801-00 14 35 | SS-4120615-SP 12 37
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 32 9 | R0-0601501-00 12 61 | SS-4120615-SP 20 1
B2108-816-0A0 15 9 [ B3319-704-L00 32 39 |RO0-0781901-00 12 5 | S5-4121015-Sp 4 4
B2110-816-000-B 15 24 |[B3319-704-L00 32 43 | RO-3473501-00 6 37 |SS-4121015-SP 6 39
B2111-716-000 15 11 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 21 | R0-4801201-00 12 52 |SS-4121215-SP 2 69
B2113-816-000 15 18 |[B3320-704-L00-A 32 23 | R4200-HOD-DAO 2 2 | S§-4150715-SP 26 18
B2114-816-CA0 15 19 |B3321-704-L0OB 30 34 | R4205-HOD-EA0 22 4 | SS-4150915-SP 4 8
B2115-816-000 15 21 |[B3321-704-L0B 32 46 | R4508-HOD-DAO 22 6 |SS-5110710-Sp 28 24
B2119-816-B00 15 8 | B3321-704-L00 30 38 $5-5150510-SP 20 9
— 35 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMER I C

) I NN E >

E PARTS

==

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
| @ B NO _& i | No | m#® 0 | NO | &
$$-6060210-SP 18 11 | SS-7110510-SP 2 30 [Ss-9151210-TP 14 56 | 115-15053 6 15
SS-6060210-SP 18 29 |SS-7110540-SP 30 14 |SS-9151210-TP 15 31 | 115-15152 8 21
SS-6060340-SP 10 40 [SS-7110540-SP 32 16 [SS-9151210-TP 16 24 | 115-15202 8 24
$S-6060340-SP 18 50 |[SS-7110710-SL 20 59 |[SS-9151210-TP 34 17 | 115-15301 8 22
$$-6060410-TP 18 55 | SS-7110720-SP 2 43 |ss-9152130-CP 26 19 | 115-15459 8 26
$S-6060440-TP 14 48 |[SS-7110720-SP 22 14 |SS-9661230-CP 23 3 | 115-15509 8 28
SS-6060440-TP 18 3 | SS-7110720-TP 15 3 |SS-9681610-TP 6 45 |115-17059 8 32
SS-6060440-TP 18 18 [SS-7110810-SP 10 34 |ST-6030821-0A 4 37 |115-17307 8 34
SS-6060440-TP 18 36 | SS-7110840-SP 4 11 [ST-6030821-0A 28 16 |115-17505 8 3
SS-6080410-SP 8 20 |SS-7110840-SP 14 31 |ST-6030821-0A 28 23 | 115-17802 8 7
$S-6080410-SP 8 58 |SS-7110840-SP 14 52 115-21002 16 14
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 |SS-7110840-SP 22 37 | TA-0180401-H0 8 4 |115-21101 16 15
SS-6080410-SP 14 32 | SS-7110840-SP 22 41 |TA-0370301-MO 26 42 | 115-29005 1277
SS-6080410-SP 34 8 |SS-7110840-SP 24 12 | TA-0550604-R0 24 33 | 115-29104 12 68
$S-6090420-SP 8 50 |SS-7110840-SP 24 22 | TA-0800504-R0 12 4 | 115-29906 12 8
$S-6090420-SP 28 19 | S$S-7110910-TP 6 13 |TA-1030402-R0 10 14 |[115-30102 10 2
SS-6090440-SP 10 37 | SS-7110910-TP 6 16 |TA-1250406-R0 2 23 |115-30656 12 33
$S-6090620-SP 12 57 | SS-7110910-TP 6 23 |TA-1871602-RO 4 33 |115-39053 15 13
SS-6090620-SP 14 50 | SS-7110910-TP 6 28 | TA-2050805-R0 4 27 [115-44756 34 7
$S-6090630-SP 14 44 | SS-7110910-TP 6 32 115-50308 20 24
$S-6090630-SP 27 8 |[SS-7110910-TP 10 22 |WP-0250516-SD 18 9 | 115-50308 20 54
$S-6090630-SP 28 20 |[SS-7111120-SP 12 56 |[WP-0250516-SD 18 27 |115-50803 20 23
$S-6090650-SP 18 7 | SS-7111410-SP 6 50 |WP-0370316-SD 4 20 |115-50852 20 17
$$-6090650-SP 18 25 |SS-7111410-SP 16 30 | WP-0370316-SD 4 46 |115-65058 23 2
$S-6090650-SP 18 42 |SS-7111410-SP 34 10 |WP-0370316-SD 23 17 | 115-65207 23 11
$S-6090650-SP 26 31 | SS-7112420-SP 6 47 |WP-0370316-SD 27 9 |115-65306 23 4
$S-6090810-TP 6 4 [ss-7120910-sP 12 2 [wP-0370316-SD 28 22 | 115-65504 23 25
$S-6110420-TP 8 31 |SS-7121410-TP 8 38 |WP-0370316-SD 28 28 | 115-65702 23 23
$S-6110610-TP 16 7 |SS-7151120-SP 22 31 |WP-0371026-SD 24 9 | 115-65801 23 9
$S-6110610-TP 22 18 |SS-7151340-TP 14 7 |WP-0371026-SD 24 26 | 115-66809 23 10
$S-6110610-TP 22 49 |SS-7151550-SP 10 44 | WP-0450000-SD 2 16 |115-71403 27 13
$S-6110610-TP 26 6 |SS-7161040-SP 16 25 | WP-0480556-SD 12 75 | 115-71403 28 7
$S-6110710-TP 10 28 | SS-8080310-TP 8 60 |WP-0480856-SP 12 55 |115-71601 27 3
$$-6110710-TP 15 22 | SS-8080310-TP 8 64 [WP-0480856-SP 26 8 |115-71809 28 2
$S-6111040-SP 23 13 | SS-8080322-TP 2 9 | WP-0520656-SA 26 4 |[115-71908 28 3
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 | SS-8080322-TP 34 2 |WP-0621016-SD 12 71 |115-82509 8 2
SS-6111610-SP 23 20 |SS-8080322-TP 34 3 | WP-0651056-SD 8 40 |115-97101 12 13
$S-6121010-SP 22 9 [SS-8090410-SP 4 16 |WP-0651056-SH 26 20 | 115-98000 23 21
$S-6121020-SP 10 19 | S5-8090410-SP 8 52 |WP-0751576-SD 4 39 |116-50900 6 10
$S-6121020-SP 14 5 |SS-8090410-SP 14 24 | WP-0764016-SP 6 44 |118-00307 4 23
$$-6121220-TP 10 3 | SS-8110410-TP 8 53 |WP-0850002-SC 28 13 | 118-00505 4 12
$S-6121220-TP 10 11 |SS-8110410-TP 10 18 |WP-1102016-SC 27 16 | 118-00604 4 3
$S-6121220-TP 12 34 |SS-8110410-TP 12 11 |WP-1102016-SC 28 4 | 118-00802 4 17
$S-8121220-TP 15 10 |SS-8110410-TP 20 7 | WP-1702600-SO 30 28 |118-00901 4 14
$5-6121220-TP 15 14 |SS-8110410-TP 26 25 |WP-1702600-S0 32 31 |118-01008 4 18
$S-6122030-SP 4 26 | SS-8110422-TP 2 6 | V¥S-0451040-KP 6 48 |118-01107 4 19
$5-6122510-SP 4 24 |SS-8110422-TP 2 39 |Vs-0510002-KN 30 25 |118-01701 2 18
$$-6151210-SP 16 18 |SS-8110422-TP 15 27 | WS-0510002-KN 32 27 |118-01867 22 32
$S-6151440-SP 22 38 |SS-8110422-TP 16 3 | US-0822010-KP 4 40 |118-02014 22 34
$S-6151812-TP 8 41 |SS-8110422-TP 20 58 | WS-1002560-KR 27 17 |118-02105 22 33
$S-6151820-TP 20 57 |SS-8110510-SP 16 12 | VS-1002560-KR 28 5 | 118-02204 2 10
SS-6661110-SP 12 59 |SS-8110750-SP 10 27 |VS-1643202-KR 30 2 | 118-02402 2 11
SS-6741010-SP 4 45 | S5-8120740-SP 8 12 |WVs-1643202-kKR 32 32 |118-02501 2 20
$S-7060310-SP 12 39 [ SS-8120740-SP 8 29 |WVZ-0420350-KP 2 7 |118-02600 2 24
$S-7060510-SP 12 48 | SS-8120740-SP 16 16 | VZ-2640310-KH 6 36 |118-02907 2 40
SS-7060510-SP 22 46 [SS-8120740-SP 23 12 118-03004 2 38
$S-7060510-SP 34 24 | SS-8151150-SP 6 43 |101-26803 26 21 |[118-03103 2 48
$S-7060610-SP 14 15 |SS-8660330-SP 12 7 |111-55108 27 19 |118-03202 2 46
$S-7060610-SP 18 10 | SS-8660330-SP 23 6 |111-55108 28 30 |118-03301 2 45
$S-7060610-SP 18 28 | SS-8660530-TP 14 3 | 111-55207 27 20 |118-03400 2 42
$§-7080520-SP 18 14 | SS-8660610-TP 8 14 |111-55207 28 31 |118-03707 4 29
$S-7080520-SP 18 32 |SS-9090813-TP 23 16 | 111-83803 30 24 |118-03806 4 28
$$-7090510-SP 4 13 |SS-9110430-TP 14 13 | 111-83803 32 26 |118-03905 2 28
$S-7090510-SP 22 48 |SS-9111010-SP 12 25 |111-83803 32 44 |118-04002 2 29
$S-7090530-SP 2 44 [5S-9111010-SP 12 54 |111-83902 30 23 |118-04309 2 26
$S-7090530-SP 2 47 |SS-9111010-SP 22 22 |111-83902 32 25 |118-04408 22 8
$5-7090530-SP 8 44 |[S5-9111050-SP 12 15 |111-84009 30 20 |118-04507 22 17
$S-7090540-TP 8 43 |SS-9111610-SP 23 27 | 111-84009 32 22 |118-04713 22 19
$S-7090610-SP 22 42 |SS-9112310-SP 23 30 | 111-84108 30 7 |118-04853 4 9
$S-7090610-SP 24 11 |SS-9151210-TP 4 31 |111-84108 32 7 |118-05009 4 5
$S-7090610-SP 24 21 | SS-9151210-TP 6 24 |115-00808 4 2 |118-05207 4 32
$$-7090620-TP 12 45 | S$S-9151210-TP 6 33 [115-01301 2 5 |118-06304 22 3
$S-7090710-SP 22 26 [ SS-9151210-TP 8 16 |115-03703 4 38 |118-06304 2 5
$$-7090850-SP 14 46 |SS-9151210-TP 10 16 | 115-03802 4 43 |118-06304 2 7
$S-7091410-SP 6 2 |SS-9151210-TP 14 23 |115-03901 4 42 |118-00304 2 13
$S-7110410-SP 8 9 |SS-9151210-TPF 14 26 |115-10609 6 35 |118-10306 4 44
- 36 —




NUMER I C

1. T INDE X

B PARTS

% |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B NO it B NO Fkid L NO o Bl NO
118-11106 6 11 |118-26310 12 27 |118-45153 6 12 |118-81570 18 38
118-11205 6 42 | 118-26401 12 31 | 118-45203 23 7 |118-82107 12 12
118-11403 6 38 |[118-27607 12 47 | 118-45302 23 14 |118-82800 12 14
118-11502 6 40 | 118-27904 12 51 | 118-45401 23 19 | 118-85209 12 24
118-11601 6 41 }118-28050 12 10 | 118-45500 23 28 | 118-87106 12 16
118-11809 6 9 |118-28100 10 39 | 118-45609 23 15 }118-87403 12 17
118-12104 6 5 | 118-28209 10 33 |118-45708 23 18 | 118-88005 14 27
118-12708 8 3 ]118-28308 12 53 | 118-45807 23 22 |118-88104 14 28
118-14100 8 10 | 118-28555 12 29 | 118-45906 23 29 1118-90001 14 47
118-14308 8 18 |118-28605 12 58 |118-46003 22 24 |118-90100 22 40
118-14407 8 8 ] 118-29157 6 25 |[118-46102 22 23 |118-90308 22 43
118-14712 26 1 | 118-29207 15 12 | 118-46219 22 21 |[118-90704 22 47
118-14803 8 39 |118-29355 15 28 |118-46300 22 27 {118-98103 34 12
118-14902 8 47 |118-29405 15 26 | 118-46417 22 25 | 119-48502 10 5
118-15057 8 36 |118-29504 20 1 |118-46508 22 28 |[119-48601 10 6
118-15107 8 35 |118-29603 20 3 ]118-46607 22 15 | 119-48759 2 1
118-15208 8 48 |[118-31153 6 29 |[118-46805 22 29 |119-48858 2 2
118-15354 8 49 | 118-31203 6 31 | 118-46904 22 12 | 119-49005 2 3
118-15503 8 51 |118-31302 14 6 |118-47100 22 39 ]119-49104 2 4
118-16014 8 54 [118-31450 14 22 |[118-47605 34 21 |119-49252 2 14
118-16105 8 19 | 118-31559 14 25 | 118-47811 22 16 | 119-49401 2 49
118-16204 8§ 55 |118-31708 14 19 | 118-47902 22 50 |119-49609 22 20
118-16303 8 56 |118-31757 14 18 | 118-48157 22 10 |} 119-50003 4 1
118-16410 8 57 |118-31807 14 34 | 118-48165 22 11 |119-50458 4 15
118-16501 8 42 | 118-31906 14 33 |118-48405 23 26 | 119-50805 2 37
118-16600 8 45 |118-32151 6 20 | 118-49361 27 15 [119-51001 4 7
118-16709 20 13 | 118-32201 6 22 |118-49361 28 9 |[119-51100 2 25
118-17004 8 46 | 118-32201 6 27 |[118-49379 28 8 |119-51506 4 6
118-17210 20 15 [118-32300 14 58 | 118-49403 27 12 {119-56307 6 46
118-17301 8 67 |118-32458 14 53 |118-49403 28 25 | 119-56505 6 49
118-17459 8 1 | 118-32706 14 42 |118-49601 27 14 | 119-56505 34 9
118-19109 16 27 |118-32805 14 38 |118-50401 28 17 | 119-56703 20 35
118-19208 16 28 | 118-32904 14 36 | 118-50500 28 21 | 119-56752 20 34
118-19307 16 26 |118-33001 14 59 | 118-50609 28 20 |119-56802 20 44
118-19414 16 17 | 118-33100 14 45 | 118-50708 27 10 | 119-56851 20 43
118-19505 16 21 |118-33209 14 51 |118-50708 28 27 |[119-56901 20 26
118-19604 18 1 ]118-33308 14 16 | 118-50807 27 11 [ 119-56950 20 25
118-19703 16 20 ]118-33407 14 40 | 118-50807 28 26 | 119-57305 20 29
118-20164 16 9 | 118-33506 14 30 | 118-50906 28 10 [ 119-57305 20 38
118-20214 16 11 | 118-33613 14 10 | 118-55251 24 29 |[119-57305 20 47
118-20305 16 8 |118-33704 14 14 | 118-55400 24 30 |119-57404 30 19
118-20404 16 1 | 118-34488 34 14 | 118-55509 24 28 |[119-57404 32 21
118-20503 16 6 | 118-34553 14 11 | 118-55905 24 3 |119-57503 30 8
118-20602 16 4 |118-34561 14 8 | 118-55954 24 1 | 119-57503 32 10
118-20909 16 5 |[118-34579 14 9 | 118-55970 24 2 | 119-57602 30 33
118-23176 10 23 }118-34603 26 47 | 118-56002 24 16 | 119-57602 32 29
118-23200 10 38 |118-36103 20 56 |[118-56051 24 14 | 119-57602 32 45
118-23309 10 35 |118-36202 20 55 |[118-56077 24 15 | 119-57750 30 1
118-23408 10 36 |118-36400 20 53 [118-56101 24 4 |119-57859 32 1
118-23507 10 26 |118-40162 26 28 | 118-56101 24 17 | 119-58055 30 30
118-23804 8 17 |118-40303 26 29 | 118-56200 24 5 | 119-58154 32 37
118-23804 10 12 | 118-40600 26 22 |118-56200 24 18 [ 119-58204 2 33
118-24000 10 4 |118-40709 26 7 |118-56309 24 10 | 119-58303 2 32
118-24059 10 1 ]118-40808 26 13 |[118-56309 24 20 | 119-58501 2 3
118-24109 10 8 |[118-40907 26 14 | 118-56408 24 13 {119-59004 2 35
118-24208 12 21 |[118-41053 26 16 |[118-56408 24 23 ]119-59103 2 34
118-24257 12 19 | 118-41202 26 17 |[118-56507 24 7 | 119-59400 27 1
118-24307 12 20 |118-41319 4 36 |118-56507 24 24 |119-59558 28 1
118-24406 10 45 |[118-41418 4 34 |118-69005 8 59 |119-60002 27 6
118-24505 12 1 | 118-41517 4 35 }118-69658 8 62 |119-60101 27 5
118-24653 12 6 | 118-41608 26 12 | 118-70359 8 65 |119-60150 27 4
118-24703 12 49 | 118-41707 26 24 |118-72009 18 6 | 119-60200 28 15
118-24802 12 46 | 118-41855 26 26 [ 118-72009 18 24 | 119-60259 28 14
118-24901 12 50 | 118-41905 26 15 | 118-72108 18 41 |119-60309 28 18
118-25007 12 43 | 118-42101 14 12 | 118-74609 18 17 | 119-66702 27 2
118-25106 12 42 | 118-42903 8 5 | 118-74708 18 35 | 119-74706 34 20
118-25205 12 41 | 118-43000 26 33 | 118-75309 18 43 | 119-74805 34 19
118-25304 12 30 |118-43109 26 34 | 118-76158 18 5 |119-74904 34 23
118-25403 12 44 | 118-43208 26 32 |118-76166 18 21 | 119-91502 12 62
118-25601 12 40 | 118-43307 26 35 |[118-76851 18 23 | 119-92005 34 2
118-25700 12 36 | 118-43406 26 30 | 118-76869 18 39 | 119-96907 34 25
118-25858 12 63 | 118-43505 26 37 | 118-77552 18 40 | 119-99208 14 29
118-25908 12 67 |118-43554 26 36 | 118-77578 18 53 | 119-99307 14 49
118-26005 12 74 | 118-43604 26 43 | 118-81455 18 4 |120-15301 22 44
118-26104 12 66 | 118-43703 26 38 | 118-81471 18 2 120-15400 22 45
118-26203 12 76 | 118-43851 26 23 | 118-81554 18 22
- 37 -




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AT
T182 RR#BEMHERES-2-1 I HERTHs

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (%) TEL 03-3480-1113(F 1 ¥IL1 )

SRR, THE

To order or for further

information,
JUKI CORPORATION il SO
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN FION=VYY2RNIERABOIHFELCERTTDIBABDEY,
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 > ZON—=YIZANI 1IRFIZAREDGeMTER - EIBILEEDTY,
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL (Printed in Japan @






